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PL 1: Base and PWBs
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PL 1: Base and PWBs

Item Part Number Description

1 117E13660 Power Cord

2 162K32250 PC I/F IEEE 1284 Cable

3 101E13130 Main Chassis

4 019E36330 Ink Pad

5 105K16570 Power Supply

6 108E04580 Fuse 2A, 250V

7 - - Parallel Port Adapter PWB Cover

8 160K36850 Parallel Port Adapter PWB

9 - - Mylar Protective Sheet

10 - - Printer PWB Cover

11 160K36840 Printer PWB

12 - - Ground Wire
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PL 2: Printer Assembly 
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PL 2: Printer Assembly

Item Part Number Description

1 050K35130 Print Out Tray

2 038K11210 Exit Guide

3 011E07340 Cartridge Latch Lever

4 - - Cartridge Latch Lever Cam Pin

5 015E59830 Blotter

6 - - Holder

7 127K22240 Pump

8 - - Pump Bracket

9 127E10810 Paper Feed Motor

10 - - Gear Assembly

11 - - Carriage Assembly Rod

12 007E52860 Toggle Gear

13 016E12390 Bushing

14 - - Ground Strap

15 127E10800 Carriage Motor

16 130K56600 Ink level sensor

17 130K56490 Paper path sensor

18 160K32290 Printer interface PWB

19 - - Printer Base

20 146K00490 Encoder

21 041K05310 Encoder/Tensioner Assembly

22 - - Ground Strap

23 023E14840 Timing Belt

24 033E03510 Wiper

25 094K03590 Maintenance Station

26 019E35770 Retard pad (not shown)

27 22K53800 Exit roller assembly

28 050K35140 Paper Cassette

29 046K00300 Printer Assembly

30 041K05500 Carrier Assembly (Carriage)

Item Part Number Description
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Pl 3: Covers and Supplies
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PL 3: Covers and Supplies

Item Part Number Description

1 109K01070 Scanner Assembly

2 048K60240 Access Door Assembly

3 048K60250 Top Cover

4 610E30550 Scan Calibration Card

5 008R07659 Color Print Head

6 008R07660 Black Ink Cartridge

7 008R07661 Cyan Ink Cartridge

8 008R07662 Magenta Ink Cartridge

9 008R07663 Yellow Ink Cartridge

10 060K01011 Cartridge Storage Box

11 300K68200 HomeCentre CD-ROM Assembly

12 673K34300 PhotoEnhancer Kit

13 673K34310 Print Artist Kit

14 017E07850 Foot

15 610E30290 Quick Install Booklet

16 101K29650 Control Panel Assembly

17 062E08830 Lens Optics Window Cover
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Spare Parts Index

Part Number PL

007E52860 2

008R07659 3

008R07660 3

008R07661 3

008R07662 3

008R07663 3

011E07340 2

015E59830 2

016E12390 2

017E07850 3

019E35770 2

019E36330 1

22K53800 2

023E14840 2

033E03510 2

038K11210 2

041K05310 2

041K05500 2

046K00300 2

048K60240 3

048K60250 3

050K35130 2

050K35140 2

060K01011 3

062E08830 3

094K03590 2

101E13130 1

101K29650 3

105K16570 1

108E04580 1

109K01070 3

117E13660 1

127E10800 2

127E10810 2

127K22240 2

130K56490 2

130K56600 2

146K00490 2

160K32290 2

160K36840 1

160K36850 1

162K32250 1

300K68200 3

610E30290 3

610E30550 3

673K34300 3

673K34310 3

Part Number PL
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